7. Fuel Price and Power Purchase Cost Adjustment


7.1
FUEL PRICE AND POWER PURCHASE COST ADJUSTMENT

The Commission has approved the formula for Fuel Price and Power Purchase Adjustment for TPL separately.

7.2
BASE PRICE OF FUEL OF TPL STATIONS 

The fuel costs of TPL’s generating stations in this order are based on weighted average price of fuel (coal, gas and secondary oil) for the year 2006-07.  The station-wise weighted average delivered price of fuel for main line coal and imported coal, secondary fuel, gas, and the weighted average calorific value based on actuals during 2006-07 are given in Table below.  However, for Sugen station which is yet to be commissioned, the price approved is as projected by TPL.

	Sl.

No.
	Station
	Weighted Average Cost of Coal
	Weighted average calorific value of Coal 

(K.Cal/ Kg) Gas

(K.Cal Scm)
	Calorific value of secondary oil 

K.cal/ kg
	Cost of second-ary fuel 

Rs./ MT
	Cost of gas Rs./Scm or Rs./

MMBTU

	
	
	Main line@ indigenous Coal Rs./MT
	Imported Coal Rs./ MT
	
	
	
	

	
	Coal Based Stations
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Sabarmati-C
	2757
	3035
	5150
	9766
	18053/MT
	-

	2
	Sabarmati-D
	2757
	3035
	5150
	9766
	18053/MT
	-

	3
	Sabarmati-E
	2757
	3035
	5150
	9766
	18053/MT
	-

	4
	Sabarmati-F
	2757
	3035
	5150
	9766
	18053/MT
	-

	
	Gas Based Stations
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Vatva
	
	
	8305
	-
	
	Rs. 8.095/

SCM or Rs.243.66 MMBTU

	2
	Sugen
	
	
	
	
	
	Rs.264.36/

MMBTU


@The cost per MT, for mainline indigenous coal is exclusive of Transit loss.  The fuel costs are arrived at based on the operational parameters, station heat rate, specific oil consumption of secondary fuel, transit loss etc., approved by the Commission in this order.

TPL may claim fuel price increase from the consumers in accordance with the formula approved by the Commission.  Prior approval of the Commission shall be taken for any change in station parameters approved by the Commission in calculating adjustments of fuel cost.

The weighted average calorific values indicated above for each of the station is based on assumed quantity of mainline indigenous coal and imported coal during the year 2006-07 as given in Annexure – 1-6 of Chapter 6 of this order.

7.3
POWER PURCHASE ADJUSTMENT

The company has an arrangement with GUVNL for supply of required power to meet the demand of its consumers.  The company has entered into an agreement for supply of power by GUVNL and the same has been approved by the Commission in its order in case No.832/2004 dated 15.12.2004, which has been since revised.  The power purchase costs, according to the revised agreement are projected at Rs.3.18/unit, which should be the base price for power purchase.  TPL may claim the increase in the power purchase cost in accordance with the formula approved by the Commission, with the above as the base. The rate of Rs.3.18/Unit includes variable and fixed costs and other charges.  This rate of Rs.3.18/kWh is also inclusive of FPPPA charges (12 P/kWh) being levied by the GUVNL.
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